A-7
A7-28
A
-
7
A
7
-

Line No.
Voltage Length Conductor Impedance(pu) Thermal rating
From To (kV) (km) Type Code
Size
(mm2 )
R X Y (A) (MVA)
Akosombo
Old Kpong
A1H(1) 161 16.1  AAC LILAC 403 0.00510 0.02450 0.01220 764 213
A4V(1) 161 16.1  AAC LILAC 403 0.00510 0.02450 0.01220 764 213
Volta
A2V 161 67.6  AAC LILAC 403 0.02120 0.10290 0.05128 764 213
A3V 161 67.6  AAC LILAC 403 0.02120 0.10290 0.05128 764 213
A5V 161 67.6  AAC LILAC 403 0.02120 0.10290 0.05128 764 213
A6V 161 67.6  AAC LILAC 403 0.02120 0.10290 0.05128 764 213
Kpong Z10A 161 24.6  AAC LILAC 403 0.00770 0.03810 0.01830 764 213
Tafo
A7F 161 61.2  AAC MISTLETOE 282 2.70000 9.70000 2.20000 610 170
A11F 161 61.2  ACSR TOUCAN 182 x 2 1.60000 6.80000 3.10000
653 x
2bundle
182 x
2bundle
Asiekpe A9L 161 54.7  AAC DAFFODIL 177 0.03940 0.08890 0.03870 459 128
Aflao A8L 161 124.8  AAC DAFFODIL 177 0.08837 0.20254 0.08827 459 128
Old Kpong
Volta  A4V(2) 161 51.5  AAC LILAC 403 0.01620 0.07840 0.03905 764 213
Achimota A1H(2) 161 77.2  AAC LILAC 403 0.02434 0.11751 0.05856 764 213
Achimota Mallam
H3M 161 12.0  AAC MISTLETOE 282 0.70000 2.40000 0.60000 610 170
H4M 161 12.0  AAC MISTLETOE 282 0.70000 2.40000 0.60000 610 170
Mallam
Cape Coast C1M 161 119.9  AAC MISTLETOE 282 0.05336 0.18728 0.08801 610 170
Winneba W2M 161 42.9  AAC MISTLETOE 282 0.02045 0.07182 0.03377 610 170
T3
Winneba TT1W 161 131.8  AAC MISTLETOE 282 0.04217 0.16248 0.07654 610 170
Cape Coast TT2C 161 57.8  AAC MISTLETOE 282 0.02356 0.09065 0.04263 610 170
A-7
A7-40
Location
Line No.
Voltage Length Conductor Impedance(pu) Thermal rating
From To (kV) (km) Type Code
Size
(mm2 )
R X Y (A) (MVA)
Volta
Kpong Z18V 161 63.2  AAC HAWTHORN 604 0.01140 0.08430 0.03890 979 273
New Tema
V9E 161 3.2  AAC TOUCAN 265 x2 0.00085 0.00358 0.00324
653 x
2bundle
182 x
2bundle
V10E 161 3.2  AAC TOUCAN 265 x2 0.00085 0.00358 0.00324
653 x
2bundle
182 x
2bundle
Smelter Two
V11S 161 5.2  AAC LILAC 403 0.00128 0.00646 0.00311 764 213
V12S 161 5.2  AAC LILAC 403 0.00128 0.00646 0.00311 764 213
V13S 161 5.2  AAC LILAC 403 0.00128 0.00646 0.00311 764 213
V14S 161 5.2  AAC LILAC 403 0.00128 0.00646 0.00311 764 213
V15S 161 5.2  AAC LILAC 403 0.00128 0.00646 0.00311 764 213
V16S 161 5.2  AAC LILAC 403 0.00128 0.00646 0.00311 764 213
A3BSP
(Accra East)
V7AE 161 15.0  AAC LILAC 403 0.00470 0.02290 0.01137 764 213
Achimota
V8H 161 25.7  AAC LILAC 403 0.00810 0.03980 0.01950 764 213
V19H 161 25.7  AAC LILAC 403 0.00810 0.03980 0.01950 764 213
Aboadze TT21V 330 219.5  ACSR TERN 430 x2 0.90000 5.67000 46.35000
500 x
2bundle
875 x
2bundle
A3BSP
(Accra East)
Achimota AE4H 161 10.7  AAC LILAC 403 0.00340 0.01630 0.00811 764 213
Aboadze Plant
T3
TT6TT 161 0.1  ACSR  uncoded 400 x2 0.00003 0.00015 0.00007
875 x
2bundle
244 x
2bundle
TT7TT 161 0.1  ACSR  uncoded 400 x2 0.00003 0.00015 0.00007
875 x
2bundle
244 x
2bundle
Takoradi
TT3T 161 15.0  AAC MISTLETOE 282 0.00610 0.02350 0.01100 610 170
TT4T 161 15.0  AAC MISTLETOE 282 0.00610 0.02350 0.01100 610 170
Prestea TT5T 161 83.0  ACSR TOUCAN 265 x2 0.01953 0.08532 0.07726
653 x
2bundle
182 x
2bundle
A-7